Slavery
Miscellaneous
Manuscripts
Collection

Guide to the Scholarly Resources
Microfilm Edition

From the holdings of Manuscripts and
Archives, Yale University

Primary Source Media

~  GALE
‘4= CENGAGE Learning’




Publisher’s Note

Scholarly Resources does not claim copyright to this guide or
to the microfilm collection it describes.

Acknowledgment

The publisher wishes to thank the staff of Manuscripts and
Archives at Yale University Library for their ideas, help,
and effort in compiling the microfiim for this collection.

ISBN 0-8420-4200-8
Manufactured in the United States of America
First published 1999

Distributed on microfilm by:

Primary Source Media

: G A L E

i w CENGAGE Learning

12 Lunar Drive, Woodbridge, CT 08525
Tel: (800) 444 0799 and {203) 397 2600
Fax: {203) 397 3893

P.0O. Box 45, Reading, England
Tel (+ 44) 1734 583247
Fax: (+ 44) 1734 394334




Introduction

The Slavery Miscellaneous Manuscripts Collection
consists of a variety of items from different sources relating

to slavery, especially in the United States. The materials
range in date from 1780 to the 1860s. The largest section of
the collection is made up of seven scrapbooks titled "Tracts
on Slavery in the United States, and on the U.S.
Constitution and Organic Laws." They contain manuscript
writings, printed pamphlets and tracts, and newspaper clip-
pings on the subject of slavery and abolitionism, with most
of the material dating from the 1850s and 1860s. The orig-
inal compiler is unknown. The volumes were given to Yale
University from the library of Louis R. Ehrich by his son
Waliter L. Ehrich in 1926

The next item is a manuscript book containing
records of punishments administered to slaves in a South
American mining camp. One hundred seventy-seven slaves
are named, the reasons for their punishment are given, and
the method of punishment is listed. The records, which are
kept in English, cover the years from 1836 to 1847. The vol-
ume was given to Yale University by Stuart W. Jackson in
1937.

The next folder contains twenty deeds for slaves,
dating from 1783 to 1848. The documents were acquired by
the University from a variety of sources and come from
North Carolina, Maryland, Kentucky, Alabama, and
Tennessee. The next folder that follows contains nine news-
paper clippings from the 1840s through the 1860s relating
to the antislavery movement in Kansas, New Hampshire,
Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia.

The final item is a manuscript book containing the
census of slaves in Chester County, Pennsylvania, from
1780 to 1815. It was given to Yale University by Abel Cary
Thomas in 1936.




Roll Frame

No. No.
1

0001
0017
0066

0098
0130

0227

0277
0279
0298
0318
0348
0368
0393
0419

Roll Contents

Roll Contents.

Tracts on Slavery in the United States and

on the U.S. Constitution Organic Laws,
vols. 1-2 (c. 1850-1860)

American Laws Opposed to American
Practices (Part T)

The Course of Ascendancy to the
American System of Slave-holding

Slavery in America is Prohibited by the
Organic Laws and Constitution

Slavery in America is Unlawful

Apologies and Defences of the
Slaveholders Combatted

Observations on the Difference of Races
and the Interference of English and
other Foreigners in regard to
American Slavery: its influence
on the value of labor and the
Equality of Mankind

American Laws Opposed to American
Practices (Part II)

Malpractices of Pretended Democrats as
to Slavery

Escape of Slaves: The Underground
Railroad, its causes and consequences

The United States of America are not a
Christian Country

Slavery in Turkey, Algiers, Morocco,
Brazil, Cuba, & China

Uphold the Constitution and Maintain
the Union

“Constructive Treason” is an invention

opposed to American Liberties

Positive Treason in the United States of

America



Slavery Miscellaneous Manuscripts

Roll Frame

Ne.
1

(cont.)

No.
0467

0509
0534

0548

0566
0579
0598

0616

0656
0694

Roll Contents.
The Constitution of the United States
vindicated from Spurious States

Rights and Corrupt Versions falsely

and awfully applied to abet slavery by

politician judges and corrupt lawyers
Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
on the U.S. Constitution & Organic

Laws, vols. 3-4 (c. 1850-1860)

American Laws Opposed to American
Practices (Part III)

Those Bound to Service for a Term of
Years: Redemptioners, Apprentices,
and Contract Service

Slavery for Life: Introduction of
Kidnapped Persons; Prisoners in
Civil Wars; and Transported
Felons

Perpetual or Hereditary Slavery

The Slave-Catching Acts

Colored Persons Cases: Unlawfully
adjudged in State Courts and
punishments of innocent persons
versus the certain escape of
great criminals

Misapplications of the Constitution and
Laws by persons in office, contempt
of court, and other illegal practices
as to slavery; Lawyers and their
malpractices

Miserable deficiency of the Courts and
Lawyers

Cases unlawfully adjudged: Opinions
and Judgments given by Officers of
the United States Courts to
sustain Slavery



4 The Yale University Library

Roll Frame
No. No. Roll Contents.

I 0732 Cases and Executions by Lynch Law
(cont.) Tracts on Slavery in the United States and

on the U.S. Constitution & Organic
Laws, vols. 3-4 (c. 1850-1860)

continued
2 0001 American Laws Opposed to American
Practices (Part V)
0005 Slaveholding and Lawlessness in High

Places vs. The People and Organic
Laws and Constitution in the
United States

0035 Washington’s and Other Opinions on
Slavery, on the Executive
Administration of the U.S.
Constitution and the Consequences

0062 Punishments inflicted on False Judges in
England and in Belgium

0076 American Freedom contrasted with
British Laws and American Slavery

0084 How the Cotton Lords in America and

England oppress the people and
make white slaves and black
slaves in both countries

0120 States Rights—what they are not and
what they lawfully are
0166 Rights of Nations and Rights of Persons

invaded by American Slave-
holders and Slave ship owners
0195 Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
on the U.S. Constitution & Organic
Laws, vols. 5-6 (c. 1850-1860)
0202 Slavery is Unlawful in America
0213 The Constitution of the United States
Vindicated from corrupt aspersions




Slavery Miscellaneous Manuscripts

Roll Frame

No.

2
(cont.)

No.

0223

0229
0276

0386

0392
0514

0516

0637

0001

0158
0210
0228

Roll Contents.

Constructive Treason opposed to
American Liberties and are the only
“Compromises of the Constitution”

American Freedom contrasted with
British Laws and American Slavery

Unalienable Rights of Persons, Legal
Bearings of the U. S. Constitution,
and Organic Laws

Slavery is Unlawful in America,
Apologies and Defences of the slave
holders combatted

Slavery in America is Prohibited by the
Organic Laws and Constitation

Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
on the U.S. Constitution & Organic

Laws, vol. 7 (c. 1850-1860)

The Organic Laws of the United States
of America on which rests the
Constitution and the Rights of
Persons in America

Vox Populi-Vox Déi: The War of the
Slaveholders against Law, Public
Liberty, and the Rights of
Mankind in the United States
of America, 1861

Manuscript books of punishments adminis-
tered to slaves in a South America
mining camp, 1836-1847

20 Slave Deeds, 1783-1848

Nine Newspaper Clippings, 1842-c.1865

A Census of the Slaves in Chester County,
PA, 1780-1815



