Slavery Miscellaneous Manuscripts Collection



Guide to the Scholarly Resources
Microfilm Edition

From the holdings of Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University

Primary Source Media



Publisher's Note

Scholarly Resources does not claim copyright to this guide or to the microfilm collection it describes.

Acknowledgment

The publisher wishes to thank the staff of Manuscripts and Archives at Yale University Library for their ideas, help, and effort in compiling the microfilm for this collection.

ISBN 0-8420-4200-8 Manufactured in the United States of America First published 1999

Distributed on microfilm by:

Primary Source Media



12 Lunar Drive, Woodbridge, CT 06525 Tel: (800) 444 0799 and (203) 397 2600 Fax: (203) 397 3893

P.O. Box 45, Reading, England Tel (+ 44) 1734 583247 Fax: (+ 44) 1734 394334

Introduction

The Slavery Miscellaneous Manuscripts Collection consists of a variety of items from different sources relating to slavery, especially in the United States. The materials range in date from 1780 to the 1860s. The largest section of the collection is made up of seven scrapbooks titled "Tracts on Slavery in the United States, and on the U.S. Constitution and Organic Laws." They contain manuscript writings, printed pamphlets and tracts, and newspaper clippings on the subject of slavery and abolitionism, with most of the material dating from the 1850s and 1860s. The original compiler is unknown. The volumes were given to Yale University from the library of Louis R. Ehrich by his son Walter L. Ehrich in 1926

The next item is a manuscript book containing records of punishments administered to slaves in a South American mining camp. One hundred seventy-seven slaves are named, the reasons for their punishment are given, and the method of punishment is listed. The records, which are kept in English, cover the years from 1836 to 1847. The volume was given to Yale University by Stuart W. Jackson in 1937.

The next folder contains twenty deeds for slaves, dating from 1783 to 1848. The documents were acquired by the University from a variety of sources and come from North Carolina, Maryland, Kentucky, Alabama, and Tennessee. The next folder that follows contains nine newspaper clippings from the 1840s through the 1860s relating to the antislavery movement in Kansas, New Hampshire, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia.

The final item is a manuscript book containing the census of slaves in Chester County, Pennsylvania, from 1780 to 1815. It was given to Yale University by Abel Cary Thomas in 1936.

Roll Contents

Roll No.	Frame No.	Roll Contents.
1		Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
		on the U.S. Constitution Organic Laws, vols. 1-2 (c. 1850-1860)
	0001	American Laws Opposed to American Practices (Part I)
	0017	The Course of Ascendancy to the
	0066	American System of Slave-holding Slavery in America is Prohibited by the
	0098	Organic Laws and Constitution Slavery in America is Unlawful
	0130	Apologies and Defences of the Slaveholders Combatted
	0227	Observations on the Difference of Races and the Interference of English and other Foreigners in regard to American Slavery: its influence on the value of labor and the
	0277	Equality of Mankind American Laws Opposed to American Practices (Part II)
	0279	Malpractices of Pretended Democrats as to Slavery
	0298	Escape of Slaves: The Underground Railroad, its causes and consequences
	0318	The United States of America are not a Christian Country
	0348	Slavery in Turkey, Algiers, Morocco, Brazil, Cuba, & China
	0368	Uphold the Constitution and Maintain the Union
	0393	"Constructive Treason" is an invention
	0419	opposed to American Liberties Positive Treason in the United States of America

Roll	Frame	
No.		Roll Contents.
1	0467	The Constitution of the United States
(cont.)		vindicated from Spurious States
(,	Rights and Corrupt Versions falsely
		and awfully applied to abet slavery by
		politician judges and corrupt lawyers
		Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
		on the U.S. Constitution & Oursein
		on the U.S. Constitution & Organic
	0509	Laws, vols. 3-4 (c. 1850-1860)
	0309	American Laws Opposed to American
	0524	Practices (Part III)
	0534	Those Bound to Service for a Term of
		Years: Redemptioners, Apprentices,
	05.40	and Contract Service
	0548	Slavery for Life: Introduction of
		Kidnapped Persons; Prisoners in
		Civil Wars; and Transported
	0.00	Felons
	0566	Perpetual or Hereditary Slavery
	0579	The Slave-Catching Acts
	0598	Colored Persons Cases: Unlawfully
		adjudged in State Courts and
		punishments of innocent persons
		versus the certain escape of
		great criminals
	0616	Misapplications of the Constitution and
		Laws by persons in office, contempt
		of court, and other illegal practices
		as to slavery; Lawyers and their
		malpractices
	0656	Miserable deficiency of the Courts and
		Lawyers
!	0694	Cases unlawfully adjudged: Opinions
		and Judgments given by Officers of
		the United States Courts to
		sustain Slavery

Roll No.	Frame No.	Roll Contents.
1	0732	Cases and Executions by Lynch Law
(cont.)	Tracts on Slavery in the United States and on the U.S. Constitution & Organic Laws, vols. 3-4 (c. 1850-1860) continued
2	0001	American Laws Opposed to American Practices (Part IV)
	0005	Slaveholding and Lawlessness in High Places vs. The People and Organic Laws and Constitution in the United States
	0035	Washington's and Other Opinions on Slavery, on the Executive Administration of the U.S. Constitution and the Consequences
	0062	Punishments inflicted on False Judges in England and in Belgium
	0076	American Freedom contrasted with British Laws and American Slavery
¥	0084	How the Cotton Lords in America and England oppress the people and make white slaves and black slaves in both countries
	0120	States Rights—what they are not and what they lawfully are
	0166	Rights of Nations and Rights of Persons invaded by American Slave-
	0195	holders and Slave ship owners Tracts on Slavery in the United States and on the U.S. Constitution & Organic Laws vols 5.6 (c. 1850, 1860)
	0202 0213	Laws, vols. 5-6 (c. 1850-1860) Slavery is Unlawful in America The Constitution of the United States Vindicated from corrupt aspersions

Roll	Frame		
No.	No.	Roll	Contents.

No.	No.	Roll Contents.
2	0223	Constructive Treason opposed to
(con	ıt.)	American Liberties and are the only
	0229	"Compromises of the Constitution" American Freedom contrasted with
	0276	British Laws and American Slavery Unalienable Rights of Persons, Legal
		Bearings of the U. S. Constitution.
	0386	and Organic Laws Slavery is Unlawful in America,
		Apologies and Defences of the slave
	0392	holders combatted Slavery in America is Prohibited by the
	0514	Organic Laws and Constitution Tracts on Slavery in the United States and
		on the U.S. Constitution & Organic
	0516	Laws, vol. 7 (c. 1850-1860) The Organic Laws of the United States
		of America on which rests the
	0.627	Constitution and the Rights of Persons in America
	0637	Vox Populi-Vox Déi: The War of the Slaveholders against Law, Public
		Liberty, and the Rights of
		Mankind in the United States of America, 1861
3	0001	Manuscript books of punishments adminis-
		tered to slaves in a South America
	0158	mining camp, 1836-1847 20 Slave Deeds, 1783-1848
	0210	Nine Newspaper Clippings, 1842-c.1865
	0228	A Census of the Slaves in Chester County,
		PA, 1780-1815